		_	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT	TION/MODIFICATION	N OF CONTRACT		1 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	Q. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
0010	10/07/98	N/A		
6. ISSUED BY CODE DTS-852		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other t	than Item 6)	CODE
USDOT/RSPA/Volpe National Transp	ortation Systems Center			
55 Broadway, Kendall Square Cambridge, MA 02142				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. Street, co			( <b>√</b> ) 9A. AMENDA	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	uniy, State una ZII . Code)		(V) 9A. AWENDIN	IENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
W.T. Chen & Company, Inc.		9B. DATED (S	SEE ITEM 11)	
Bay Colony Corporate Center 1000 Winter Street, Suite 2150			JB. DITTED (	DED ITEM II)
Waltham, MA 02154			10A. MODIFI	CATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
wannam, wax 02134		DTR:	S57-97-C-00107	
			V	(SEE ITEM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE		10/29	)/97
11. THIS	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO		7,71
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set fort				ended, is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:				
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning one (1) or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HC change an offer already submitted, such change may be prior to the opening hour and data specified.	n and amendment numbers. FAILU DUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MA	RE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG! Y RESULT IN REJECTION OF	MENT TO BE RECEIV YOUR OFFER. If by v	ED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED irtue of this amendment you desire to
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If require	ed)			
N/A				
13. THIS ITEM	I APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF CONT	TRACTS/ORDERS	5,
	IES THE CONTRACT/OR			
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT	TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANG	ES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MA	DE IN THE CONTRACT C	ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER		Y OF:		
D. OTHER Specify type of modification and authority	7)			
E IMPORTANTE CONTRACTOR MICE				1
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is r	, _ 1	n this document and return		ne issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Org			r where feasible.)	
There was an administrative error in	Modification 0009 to th	e subject contract.		
Modification 0009, Page 2, Paragrap	h B is changed to read:			
B. The total amount allocated \$6,012,389.	to year one of this	contract is increase	ed from \$5,10	0,000 by \$912,389 to
All other terms and conditions rema	in the same.			
Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the docum	ent referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as here	etofore changed, remains unchanged an	d in full force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF C		(Type or print)
		Carol A. Ferran	te	
		Contracting Off		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
				10/07/98
(Cinnetum of Alichael		BY	C	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of C	Contracting Officer)	D EODM 20 (DEV. 10.92)